TO THE NATIONAL SECURITIES MARKET COMMISSION

LORCA TELECOM BIDCO, S.A.U. (*Lorca Bidco*), in accordance with the terms of Article 17 of Regulation (EU) 596/2014, on market abuse, and Article 227 of the restated text of the Spanish Securities Market Act, approved by Royal Legislative Decree 4/2015, of 23 October, hereby notifies and makes public the following

OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION

Following the communication of other relevant information published on 22 September 2020, with registration number 4,573, in relation to the sustained purchase order of shares of Masmovil Ibercom, S.A. (*Masmovil*) launched by Lorca Bidco and addressed to all Masmovil shares that were not already held by it (that is, 17,894,977 Masmovil shares, representing 13.59% of its share capital) at a price of EUR 22.50 per share (the *Sustained Order*), and in relation to the delisting of all the shares representing the share capital of Masmovil from the Madrid, Barcelona, Bilbao and Valencia Stock Exchanges, authorized by the National Securities Market Commission (the *CNMV*) on 30 October 2020, be informed that, on 3 November 2020, at market close, the Sustained Order has ended.

Under the Sustained Order Lorca Bidco has acquired 16,993,220 Masmovil shares, representing 12.90% of its share capital. As a result, following the settlement of all transactions within the Sustained Order, Lorca Bidco will hold a total of 130,812,808 Masmovil shares, representing 99.32% of its share capital.

The CNMV has suspended the Masmovil shares from trading effective from 3 November 2020, at market close (that is, the date on which the Sustained Order has ended). The shares will remain suspended from trading up until the governing entities of the Madrid, Barcelona, Bilbao and Valencia Stock Exchanges delist the shares, which will take place once all the purchase orders have been settled.

In Madrid, on 3 November 2020.

Lorca Telecom Bidco, S.A.U.